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Florida Department of Transportation

STEPHANIE C. KOPELOUSOS

CHARLIE CRIST 605 Suwannee Street SECRETARY
GOVERNOR Tallohassee, FL 32399-0450 ' A
June 9, 2009

ADDENDUM NO. 1

TO:  PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS AND PLAN HOLDERS

PROPOSAL/CONTRACT ID: T7209

FINANCIAL PROJECT NUMBER(S): 2584151 52 01, 258415 1 56 01, 2584151 56 02,
2584152 52 01, 258415 2 56 01, 258415 2 56 02,
and 258415 3 52 01

FEDERAL AID PROJECT NUMBER(S): ARRA279B and 00412181

COUNTY(IES): Hillsborough

PROJECT NAMEC(S): I-4 (Selmon Expressway), From S of Selmon Expressway

To 7" Ave. and From 7" Ave. To SR 400

BIDS TO BE RECEIVED: September 16, 2009

PLANS REVISION CD

Enclosed are prints on CD from the plans of the subject project that have been revised as follows:
(SEE ATTACHED SHEETS FOR COMPLETE REVISION)

Please substitute these sheets for the like-numbered sheets in the Plans you now have.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
There is also additional information located on the Plans Revision CD. This additional information
consists of a consolidated list of pay items and commitment letters for this project.
AMENDMENT NOTIFICATION
If you are a PROPOSAL HOLDER, please go to the Contracts Administration Addenda Web Site at

www.dot.state.fl.us/cc-admin/ to download Amendment No. 1, file 16Sep001.001. (See the Amendment
Instructions on the website for downloading and saving this file.)
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If you are a PROPOSAL HOLDER, please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in Expedite Bid by
opening the Acceptance of Bidding Acknowledgements folder and confirming your acknowledgement of
Amendment and Addenda Files. Failure to load all amendment files will cause the bid to be rejected.

Sincerely,
Juanita Moore, Manager
Contracts Administration Office

IM:cj

Enclosures
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DATE: 06/03/09

TO: Plans Processing, Mail Station 75

FROM: Adam Perez, P.E. , Project Manager

SUBJECT: Revision Memo - Letting (mo./yr.) __09/09
Financial Project ID _258415-1-52-01 (Lead number only)
Proposal/Contract ID T7209
Federal Funds: LINo M Yes Federal Aid No. ARRA 279 B
County Hillsborough State Road No. 400

I have reviewed for effects on the Specifications Package and a package revision
is not required.

Approved by: Date:
Stephen Branson
District Specifications Engineer

Concurred by: Date:
Margaret W. Smith, P.E.
Consultant Project Management Engineer

Date:

Scott W. Collister, P.E.
Director of Transportation Development

If FA Oversight,

Authorized by: Date:
Marvin L. Williams
District Transportation Engineer

THE DISTRICT SECRETARY MUST APPROVE REVISIONS RECEIVED IN PLANS
PROCESSING BETWEEN 15 AND 6 WORK DAYS BEFORE LETTING.

NO REVISIONS ALLOWED WITHIN 5 WORK DAYS BEFORE LETTING.

Approved by: Date:
Donald J. Skelton, P.E., District Seven Secretary




[0 SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS PACKAGE NUMBER (

B REVISED PLAN SHEETS (__306 Sheets): [ Hardcopy M Electronic

Sheet No(s).

Rev. Date
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Pages).

Description

258415-1-52-01 CORE

1
1A

3-6,8-18

18A

B-2

B5-B6

AE-1001 to
AE-1002
AE-1100 to
AE-1126
AE-1501
AE-1601 to
AE-1606
AE-2001 to
AE-2002
AE-2100 to
AE-2153
AE-2501 to
AE-2502
AE-2601 to
AE-2614

06/03/09__
06/03/09__
06/03/09__
06/03/09__
06/03/09__

06/03/09__
06/03/09__

06/03/09__

06/03/09__
06/03/09__

06/03/09__

06/03/09__

06/03/09__

06/03/09__

06/03/09__

Added Revision Notes, Updated the (to be let with) note _
Added Sheet and Revision Notes

TRNS*PORT Updated
TRNS*PORT Updated

TRN*SPORT UPDATED, QUANTITY AND PAY ITEMS
(999-16-,0999-20-,0999-25-, AND 0999-102-1) HAVE
BEEN ADDED

Sheet titles updated in index

Sheet titles updated

Architecture — Removed construction note

Architecture — Removed construction note
Architecture — Removed construction note

Architecture — Removed construction note

Architecture — Removed construction note

Architecture — Removed construction note

Architecture — Removed construction note

Architecture — Removed construction note



258415-1-52-01 AA1l

1 06/03/09__
7-35,37-38__  06/03/09__
38A 06/03/09__
36 06/03/09__

41,107,108__  06/03/09__
149,395,1124  06/03/09__
B-2 06/03/09__
B13-B14___  06/03/09__

258415-1-52-01 AA2

1 06/03/09__
7-34 06/03/09__
34A,34B,34C  06/03/09__
34 06/03/09__
B-2 06/03/09__
B15-B16____  06/03/09__

258415-1-52-01 AA3

1 06/03/09__
7-30,32-34__ 06/03/09__
34A 06/03/09__
31 06/03/09__

37,103,104__  06/03/09__
145,395,1121  06/03/09__
B-2 06/03/09__
B13-B14___  06/03/09__
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Added Revision Notes, Updated the (to be let with) note _
TRNS*PORT Updated
TRNS*PORT Updated

TRN*SPORT UPDATED, QUANTITY AND PAY ITEMS
(999-16-,0999-20-,0999-25-, AND 0999-102-1) HAVE
BEEN REMOVED

Structure S-345 relocated
Structure S-345 relocated
Sheet titles updated in index

Sheet titles updated

Added Revision Notes, Updated the (to be let with) note _
TRNS*PORT Updated
TRNS*PORT Updated

TRN*SPORT UPDATED, QUANTITY AND PAY ITEMS
(999-16-,0999-20-,0999-25-, AND 0999-102-1) HAVE
BEEN REMOVED

Sheet titles updated in index

Sheet titles updated

Added Revision Notes, Updated the (to be let with) note _
TRNS*PORT Updated
TRNS*PORT Updated

TRN*SPORT UPDATED, QUANTITY AND PAY ITEMS
(999-16-,0999-20-,0999-25-, AND 0999-102-1) HAVE
BEEN REMOVED

Structure S-345 relocated
Structure S-345 relocated
Sheet titles updated in index

Sheet titles updated
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258415-1-52-01 AA4

1 06/03/09__  Added Revision Notes, Updated the (to be let with) note _
7-33 06/03/09_  TRNS*PORT Updated
34A,34B,34C  06/03/09__  TRNS*PORT Updated
34 06/03/09__ TRN*SPORT UPDATED, QUANTITY AND PAY ITEMS

(999-16-,0999-20-,0999-25-, AND 0999-102-1) HAVE
BEEN REMOVED

B-2 06/03/09__ Sheet titles updated in index
B15-B16 06/03/09__ Sheet titles updated

258415-2-52-01 AA1 thru 258415-2-52-01 AA4

1 06/03/09__  Added Revision note; Revised Design Standards Note
date to from January 1, 2009 to July 1, 2009; and “To be
let with” note.

258415-3-52-01 AA1 thru 258415-3-52-01 AA4

B-1 06/03/09__  Added Revision note; Revised Design Standards Note
date to from January 1, 2009 to July 1, 2009; and “To be
let with” note.

258415-3-52-01 AA1 thru 258415-3-52-01 AA4

B-2 06/03/09__ Revised sheet title under the Index of Plans.

258415-3-52-01 AA1 and 258415-3-52-01 AA3
B-5&B-6_ 06/03/09__ Revised plan sheet title.

258415-3-52-01 AA2 and 258415-3-52-01 AA4
B-9 & B-10__  06/03/09__ Revised plan sheet title.

258415-1-56-01

1 06/03/09__ Added Revision note; Revised Design Standards Note
date from January 1, 2009 to July 1, 2009; and “To be
let with” note.

258415-1-56-02

1 06/03/09__ Added Revision note; Revised Design Standards Note
date from January 1, 2009 to July 1, 2009; and “To be
let with” note.
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258415-2-56-01

1 06/03/09__  Added Revision note; Revised Design Standards Note
date from January 1, 2009 to July 1, 2009; and “To be
let with” note.

258415-2-56-02

1 06/03/09__  Added Revision note; Revised Design Standards Note
date from January 1, 2009 to July 1, 2009; and “To be
let with” note.
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